31,500/- on 7.02.2006, Rs. 68,500/- on

21.07.2006 and Rs. 1,10,000/- on 13.12.2006.

5. O.S.  No.  1844  of  2004  was  decreed  by  the  Trial  Court  by  a

judgment and order dated 23.01.2006, ordering:

“This  suit  is  hereby decreed for a sum of Rs.
3,09,000/-  (Rupees  three  lakhs  nine  thousand
only) with court costs and current interest at 6%
p.a. on the principal amount of Rs. 2,00,000/-
from  the  date  of  suit  till  realization.   The
defendants  are  jointly  and  severally  liable  to
pay the decrial amount.”

6. In  the  civil  proceedings  also,  the  appellants  admittedly  have